### EMERALD SOCIETY OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, Inc.

# LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND FIREMEN ESSEX COUNTY CHAPTER No. 1

www.essexcountyemeralds.com
Tax ID # 831-499-230

Jim Snellen, President

William M. Connolly, Executive Vice President

Dear Friends,

The Essex County Emerald Society, Chapter 1, is accepting ads for our Commemorative Journal to be given out at the West Orange St. Patrick's Day Post Parade Party on Sunday March 12, 2023. This year we are honoring several outstanding Emerald Society members and we hope you will show your support for the honorees and the Emerald Society by placing an advertisement or message in our journal.

### **Our 2022 / 2023 Honorees are:**

Emerald of the Year Award - **President Jim Snellen**- West Orange Fire Department (Retired)
Officer of the Year Award - **Captain Dan Daly Jr.** - Wayne Police Department
Firefighter of the Year Award - **Deputy Chief William Higgins** - East Orange Fire Department

## Circle your advertisement choice

Full Page (8.5x11) \$150	Half Page \$100	1/4 page \$60	Emerald Booster \$25 (Name or Family Recognition)
Name:		_	
Address:			
E-mail:		Phone#:	

Submit your advertisement by emailing it to essexcountyemeralds@gmail.com. We will confirm your submission via email.

Payment can be made by check to Essex County Emerald Society, by credit card on our website www.essexcountyemeralds.com, or in person by cash or check.

Please mail checks to:

Montclair State University Police Department
Captain Tim Fox
1 Normal Avenue
Montclair, NJ 07043

Ads are due by March 1, 2023